
911 Written. Answers PHALGUNA 4, 1886 (SAKA) Written Answers 912

iflfT ~ 1'11(1 114", f1f4Im "'" ~
~r ~ ~ if>"r ~T ~ f'fi :

(if>") f~~; 1964;r ~A
mcrromR<f ~ ffccncra-r.f ;r ~Tf.iRr If~ "tiT ~"hf~ rr)ter ;r m'l''lTflSIvr cr.m rr lf~~ ~TlfTrr if; t:% ~
~ f~ fT~ ~~ ,!!,r<!' it ~ ;r ~
~ iflfT fm f.p.rr ~ f'ti mlf ~r'fi~
~ f~ f~ ma-~ cjJ f~
it or· nf ctT 9;fiI' ~ ,,~ mOO q<; ~T 'i!I~ ~ffi' o;ci ~ W rrlfT ~
fer. 'fi1:1lWr, ~~;f.T ~"fr ~~ ~;A;

~ ~ f~ fCf!:}A ~lfT iSITll ;
(w) iflfT ~!f ~m 'fit w
~ ;r ctrf ~ ~r rrf ~; ~h:

( rr ) ~ ~ ~T ~ ~Jf iflfT ~ fiififii'iJ
~ fCfS'lO'f m if;T f.r;;m: ~?

~I'l"IfC4'" fiI4Im ~ ~ "",:
~ 11 ~ (~ 1(0 '0 "-"'> :
(if>") ~ (fT). ~A fCfTcrfaJWr:rlf
~m q'~m 'U-if ~h: ~ Il1:
~)f;;r, if>"r JTt mr ;r 11r.f11r ~ g~
~ ~)'1' if; ~~ ~ q'""Tlfm4.l;;r
~~ if; f~~ fcffitlf ~ ii~

-"
q';m:rcrm;;r mrm iJm ~ if; f~
mfff~ if>"'US'fif ~ f;;'fit fQTif Cf~
!A'R mfff~ 'fi"mJ Tif IfiT mlf if; m !A'n-
~r if; sn-r it; arrt ;r ;;r) ~ f'filfT
II'r, '3'1' 'l': ~ ~ii:r ~ ~r ~ ~

~ ~ I iti'l"rr ~ ;m fOflf~ . ~

if>"r rrf 'i~m;;r fern ifll' ~ emr ifll' f~q}rf~ ~!f ~ 'fit fif"'l'm~
~ WCfQ'l.11fi 'r~r t f~ ~r lfi
IqT I ~ ~ f~-ryT ~~r ~ f~ lffif
!A"fifl'lfT rrlfT aT ~ ~T 'fit mrif iI'~ ifll'~~T~tft

Tratllc Control in Delhi

196. Shri Beda: Will the Minister of Transport be pleased to state:

(a> whether it is a fact that the Bombay School girls and boys gave a demonstration of Traffic Control in Delhi;

(b) if so, what were the impressions; and

(c) whether there is any schel]le to give similar training to Delhi students?

The Minister 01 Transport (Shri Raj Bahadur): (a) A group of 29 school children from Bombay gave a demonstration of regulating pedestrian traffic at the Parliament Street-Connaught Circus Crossing in December, 1964.

(b) The idea was widely appreciated.

(c) The Traffic Unit of the Delhi Police is working out a scheme to arrange similar training to selected school children in Delhi.

Constituent Assembly Documents

197. Dr. L. M. Slnchvi: Will the Minister of Law be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that important documents and files of the Constituent Assembly relating to the framing of the Constitution of India were till recently stored in a basement record room where some of them reached a state of decay; and

(b) if so, whether arrangements, if any, have been made for the proper maintenance and preservation of the documents?

The Deputy Minister In the Ministry of Law (Shrl Jaganatha Rao): (a) and (b). The records of the Constituent Assembly which are in the possession of the ,Law Ministry, are kept in steel almirahs in the record room of the Ministry and, they are, as stated in the reply to unstarred question No. 1481 in the Lok Sabha on the 5th April. 1963. in safe custody. These documents have been classified and are preserved as valuable documents and all of them including those kept in the National Archives, are made available to bona fide research scholars for reference in accordance with the rules governing such research.

Arrieultural Loau to PunJab

198. Shri D. C. Sharma: Will the Minister of Food aud Agriculture be pleased to state:

(a) whether the request of Punjab Government for the allotment of funds for long, medium and short term loans for agriculture purposes during 1963-
64 was fully met;

(b) if not, the reasons therefor; and

( c) the steps being taken during the current year to meet fully the requirements of the State in this regard?

The Deputy Minister in the Ministry of FOOd aud Apiculture (Shri Shahnawaz K.han): (a) and (b). The request of funds for long and medium term loans was met in full. In fact the State Government could not spend the entire amount allocated. As regards short-term loan, as against the State Government's request for sanction of short term loan of Rs. 388.25 lakhs, the loan actually sanctioned was 317.81 lakhs. The request could not be met in full due to the limited availability of funds necessitating a prorata distribution.

(e) During the current year a loan of Rs. 301 lakhs has been allocated for State Plan Schemes based on the outlay approved for agricultural programmes. Central assistance by way of loan (long and medium term) will be released to the State Government provisionally during March, 1965 on the basis of progress of expenditure actually incurred. As regards short term loan. the State Government have approached the Central Government for the sanction of a loan of Rs. 6 crores. The request of the State Government is under consideration.
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